

Philip D. Murphy **Governor**

Sheila Y. Oliver Lt. Governor

Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary of the Board

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 www.nj.gov/bpu/

NOTICE¹

New Jersey 2019/2020 Solar Transition

Stakeholder Workshop #3

Pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act", N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the Staff of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("NJBPU") invites all interested parties and members of the public to participate in a workshop led by Cadmus Group LLC, the Solar Transition Consultant, to discuss the design of a Solar Successor Program, pursuant to P.L. 2018, c.17, the "Clean Energy Act".

Previously, Staff had convened workshops for the closure of the SREC market and the development of a Solar Transition program. The focus for workshop #3 is on the Solar Successor Program. Workshop #3 had been previously noticed in the <u>April 8, 2019 Stakeholder Notice</u>, with a date to be announced.

This stakeholder meeting will build upon the comments and input received previously, and upon the experience of the state and of other jurisdictions. This workshop will include breakout groups in order to promote discussion of ideas relating to the Solar Successor Program.

Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 **Location:** New Jersey Institute of Technology

150 Bleeker Street, Newark, NJ 07102 The Atrium, first floor of Campus Center

Time: 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Parking is available at the parking deck located at 154 Summit Street, Newark NJ.

This meeting will be in-person only. Stakeholders wishing to attend are asked to register no later than 12:00 p.m. on Monday, December 16, 2019, via an email to solar.transitions@bpu.nj.gov.

¹Not a Paid Legal Advertisement

The anticipated schedule of the meeting will be as follows:

- Meeting Opened
- Plenary Presentation 1: Objectives for the Successor Program
- Plenary Presentation 2: Policy options for designing the Successor Program
- Breakout Groups: Discussion of potential policy options and design of Successor Program
- Plenary 3: Report back and wrap-up
- Meeting Closed

An opportunity to submit written comments will be provided at a later time.

Please send any questions to solar.transitions@bpu.nj.gov.

Aida Camacho-Welch

Dida Camacho Welch

Dated: December 6, 2019 Secretary of the Board